
State of Delaware 
Members of the 150th General Assembly 

 
NEW CASTLE COUNTY SENATORS 

 
1 Harris B. McDowell, III (D) 

Harris.McDowell@delaware.gov  
 

2311 Baynard Blvd. 
Wilmington, DE 19802 
Legis. Hall/Dover 
Carvel Bldg./Wilm. 

656-2921 
 
744-4147 
577-8744 

9 John Walsh (D) 
John.walsh@delaware.gov  

 
Carvel Bldg./Wilm. 
 

 
744-4163 

2 Darius J. Brown (D) 
Darius.Brown@delaware.gov 

Legis. Hall/Dover 
Carvel Bldg./Wilm. 

 
744-4286 
577-8719 

10 Stephanie L. Hansen (D) 
Stephanie.hansen@delaware.
gov  

 
Legis. Hall/Dover 

 
 
744-4138 

3 S. Elizabeth Lockman (D) 
Elizabeth.Lockman@delaware.gov  

Carvel State Office Bldg. 
820 N. French Street 
11th fl. Senate Office 
Wilmington,  DE 19801 
Legis. Hall/Dover 

 
 
 
 
744-4286 

11 Bryan Townsend (D) 
Bryan.Townsend@delaware.g
ov  

411 Legislative Avenue 
Dover,  DE 19901 
Legis. Hall/Dover 
Carvel Bldg./Wilm 

 
 
744-4286 
577-5316 

4 Laura Sturgeon (D) 
Laura.Sturgeon@delaware.gov  

Legis. Hall/Dover 
 

744-4286 
 

12 Nicole Poore (D) 
Majority Whip 
Nicole.poore@delaware.gov 
 

411 Legislative Ave. 
Dover, DE 19901 
Legis. Hall/Dover. 
Carvel Bldg./Wilm 

 
744-4286 
577-8744 

5 Catherine Cloutier (R) 
cloutiercathy@aol.com 

2404 Heather Rd. East 
Wilmington,  DE 19803 
Carvel Bldg./Wilm. 

478-9616 
 
577-8517 
 

13 David B. McBride (D) 
President Pro Tempore 
David.McBride@delaware.gov  

7 Nicole Court 
Hawk’s Nest 
New Castle,  DE 
19720-3760 
Legis. Hall/Dover 
Carvel Bldg./Wilm. 

322-6100 
 
 
744-4167 
577-8468 
 

7 Anthony Delcollo (R) 
Anthony.delcollo@delaware.gov  

Marshallton Heights 
Wilmington,  DE 
Legis. Hall/Dover 
Carvel Bldg./ Wilm. 

744-4306 
 

14 Bruce C. Ennis (D) 
bruce.ennis@delaware.gov  

522 Smyrna/Clayton 
Blvd. 
Smyrna,  DE 19977 
Legis. Hall/Dover 

653-7566 
 
744-4310 
 

8 David P. Sokola (D) 
David.Sokola@delaware.gov  

24 Beech Hill Drive 
Newark,  DE 19711 
Legis. Hall/Dover 

239-2193 
 
744-4139 

    

 
NEW CASTLE COUNTY REPRESENTATIVES 

1  Nnamdi O. Chukwuocha (D) 
Nnamdi.Chukwuocha@delaware.g
ov  

Legis. Hall/Dover 
Wilmington office 

744-4351 
 

15 Valerie J. Longhurst (D) 
Valerie.Longhurst@delaware.g
ov Majority Leader 

P.O. Box 326 
Delaware City,  DE 
19706 
Carvel Bldg./Wilm. 

562-6640 
 
577-8476 
 

2 Stephanie T. Bolden (D) 
StephanieT.Bolden@delaware.gov  

38 E. McCaulley Court 
Wilmington,  DE 19801 
Legis. Hall/Dover 
Carvel Bldg./Wilm. 

428-1269 
 
744-4351 
577-8453 

16 Franklin D. Cooke (D) 
Franklind.cooke@delaware.go
v  

Legis. Hall/Dover 
 

744-4351 
 

3 Sherry Dorsey Walker (D) 
Sherry.dorsey.walker@delaware.g
ov  

Legis. Hall/Dover 
 

744-4351 
 

17 Melissa Minor-Brown (D) 
Melissa.minorbrown@delawar
e.gov  

Legis. Hall/Dover 
 

744-4351 
 

4 Gerald L. Brady (D) 
gerald.brady@delaware.gov   
 

1804 Shallcross Avenue 
Wilmington,  DE  19806 
Legis. Hall/Dover 
Carvel Bldg./Wilm. 

655-1373 
 
744-4351 
577-8476 

18 David Bentz (D) 
David.bentz@delaware.gov  

 
Legis. Hall/Dover 
Carvel Bldg./Wilm. 

 
744-4351 
577-8476 

5 Kendra Johnson (D) 
Kendra.johnson@delaware.gov  
 

Legis. Hall/Dover 744-4351 19 Kimberly A. Williams (D) 
Kimberly.williams@delaware.g
ov  

23 Weer Circle 
Wilmington, DE  
19808 
Legis. Hall/Dover 

744-4351 
 

6 Debra J. Heffernan (D) 
debra.hefferman@delaware.gov  

113 Blue Rock Road 
Wilmington,  DE 19809 
Legis. Hall/Dover 
Carvel Bldg./Wilm. 

762-3478 
 
744-4351 
577-8476 
 

21 Michael Ramone (R) 
Michael.Ramone@delaware.g
ov 

211 Nathan Ct. 
Newark, DE  19711 
Business 
Legis. Hall/Dover 
Carvel Bldg./Wilm. 

584-8601 
 
234-8500 
744-4171 
577-8187 
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7 Raymond Seigfried (D) 
Ray.seigfried@delaware.gov  

 

Legis. Hall/Dover 
 

744-4351 
 

22 Michael F. Smith (R) 
Michael.F.Smith@delaware.go
v  

Carvel Bldg./Wilm. 744-4171 

8 Quinn Johnson (D) 
Quinton.Johnson@delaware.gov  

151 Back Creek Drive 
Middletown, DE  19709 
Legis. Hall/Dover 
Carvel Bldg./Wilm. 

378-2681 
 
744-4351 
577-8476 

23 Paul S. Baumbach (D) 
Paul.baumbach@delaware.go
v  

411 Legislative Avenue 
Dover,  DE 19901 
Legis. Hall/Dover 
Wilmington Office 

562-4546 
 
744-4351 
577-8476 

9 Kevin S. Hensley (R) 
Kevin.Hensley@delaware.gov  
 

411 Legislative Ave. 
Dover, DE 19901 
Wilm. Office 
Home 

 
744-4171 
577-8723 
218-0130 

24 Edward S. Osienski (D) 
Edward.Osienski@delaware.go
v 

183 Scottfield Drive 
Newark,  DE 19713 
Legis. Hall/Dover 
Carvel Bldg./Wilm.  

292-8903 
 
744-4351 
577-8476 

10 Sean A. Matthews (D) 
Sean.Matthews@delaware.gov  
 

2517 Justin Lane 
Wilm., DE 19810 
Legis.Hall/Dover 
Carvel Bldg./Wilm. 

 
 
744-4351 
577-8476 

25 John A. Kowalko, Jr.  (D) 
john.kowalko@delaware.gov 

14 Kells Avenue 
Newark, DE  19711 
Legis. Hall/Dover 
Carvel Bldg./Wilm. 

737-2396 
 
744-4351 
577-8342 

11 Jeffrey N. Spiegelman (R) 
jeff.spiegelman@delaware.gov 

P.O. Box 869 
Clayton, DE , 19938 
Legis. Hall/Dover 

 
 
744-4171 

26 John J. Viola (D) 
John.Viola@delaware.gov  
Majority Whip 

9 Orangeburg Court 
Newark,  DE 19702 
Carvel Bldg./Wilm. 

744-4351 
 
577-8476 

12 Krista Griffith (D) 
Krista.griffith@delaware.gov  
 

Legis. Hall/Dover 
 

744-4351 
 
 

27 Earl G. Jaques, Jr. (D) 
earl.jaques@delaware.gov  

82 Cann Road 
Newark, DE  19702 
Legis. Hall/Dover 
Carvel Bldg./Wilm. 
 

834-9231 
 
744-4037 
577-8489 
 

13 J. Larry Mitchell (D) 
john.l.mitchell@delaware.gov  

1234 Sycamore Avenue 
Wilmington, DE  19805 
Carvel Bldg./Wilm. 

995-1803 
577-8476 
 

    

 
 

KENT COUNTY SENATORS 
 

14 Bruce C. Ennis (D) 
bruce.ennis@delaware.gov  

522 Smyrna/Clayton 
Blvd. 
Smyrna,  DE 19977 
Legis. Hall/Dover 

653-7566 
 
744-4310 

17 Trey C. Paradee (D) 
Trey.Paradee@delaware.gov  

Legis. Hall/Dover 744-4286 

15 David G. Lawson  (R) 
Dave.Lawson@delaware.gov  

2257 Westville Road 
Marydel, DE 19964 
Legis. Hall/Dover 

492-1511 
 
744-4237 

18 David L. Wilson (R) 
David.L.Wilson@delaware.gov  

Legis. Hall/Dover 744-4048 

16 Colin R. M. J. Bonini (R) 
Colin.Bonini@delaware.gov  

276 Banning Road 
Camden, DE  19934 
Legis. Hall/Dover 

698-0960 
 
744-4169 

    

 
 

KENT COUNTY REPRESENTATIVES 
 

28 William J. Carson, Jr. (D) 
william.carson@delaware.gov  

680 Lake Drive West 
Smyrna, 19977 
Legis. Hall/Dover 

653-8642 
 
744-4351 

32 Andria L. Bennett (D) 
andria.bennett@delaware.gov  

71 Saint Jones Ave. 
Dover,  DE 19901 
Legis. Hall/Dover  

734-8699 
 
744-4351 

29 William Bush (D) 
William.Bush@delaware.gov 

 
Legis. Hall/Dover 

 
744-4351 

33 Charles S. Postles, Jr.  (R) 
Charles.postles@delaware.gov  

 
Legis. Hall/Dover 

 
744-4081 

30 Shannon Morris (R) 
Shannon.Morris@delaware.gov  

Legis. Hall/Dover 744-4171 34 Lyndon D. Yearick (R) 
Lyndon.Yearick@delaware.gov  

411 Legislative Ave. 
Dover,  DE 19901 
Legis. Hall/Dover 

387-2510 
 
744-4171 

31 Sean M. Lynn (D) 
Sean.Lynn@delaware.gov  
 

411 Legislative Ave. 
Dover,  DE 19901 
Legis. Hall/Dover 

 
744-4351 
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SUSSEX COUNTY SENATORS 
 

18 David L. Wilson (R) 
David.L.Wilson@delaware.gov  

Legis. Hall/Dover 744-4048 20 Gerald W. Hocker (R) 
Gerald.Hocker@delaware.gov  

Post Office Box 930 
Ocean View, DE  
19970 
Office 
Legis. Hall/Dover 

 
 
537-6016 
744-4048 

6 Ernesto B. Lopez (R) 
Ernesto.lopez@delaware.gov  

34108 Juniper Drive 
Lewes, DE  19958 
Legis. Hall/Dover, DE 
19901 

 
 
744-4136 

21 Bryant L. Richardson (R) 
Bryant.richardson@delaware.
gov  

411 Legislative Ave. 
Legislative Hall/Senate 
Dover, DE 19901 
Legis. Hall/Dover 

 
744-4048 

19 Brian G. Pettyjohn (R) 
Brian.Pettyjohn@delaware.gov  

P.O. Box 616 
Georgetown, DE  19947 
Legis. Hall/Dover  

 
 
744-4048 

    

 
SUSSEX COUNTY REPRESENATIVES 

 
14 Peter C. Schwartzkopf (D) 

Speaker of the House 
Peter.Schwartzkopf@delaware.go
v  

24 Coventry Road 
Rehoboth Beach,  DE 
19971 
Legis. Hall/Dover 

227-6252 
 
744-4351 

38 Ronald E. Gray (R) 
ronald.gray@delaware.gov  

411 Legislative Avenue 
Dover,  DE  19901 
Legis. Hall/Dover 

 
 
744-4171 

35 Jesse R. Vanderwende (R) 
Jesse.Vanderwende@delaware.go
v  

 
Legis. Hall/Dover 

 
744-4171 

39 Daniel B. Short (R) 
Minority leader 
Daniel.Short@delaware.gov  

106 N. Pine Street 
Seaford, DE  19973 
Business 

744-4171 
 
628-5222 

36 Bryan W. Shupe (R) 
Bryan.Shupe@delaware.gov  

 
Legis. Hall/Dover 

 
744-4171 

40 Timothy D. Dukes (R) 
timothy.dukes@delaware.gov  

4777 Phillips Landing 
Rd. 
Laurel, DE 19956 
Legis. Hall/Dover 

280-6344 
 
744-4171 

37 Ruth Briggs King (R) 
ruth.briggsking@delaware.gov  

3 Par Court 
Georgetown, DE  19947 
Legis. Hall/Dover 

856-2772 
 
744-4171 

41 Richard G. Collins (R) 
Richard.g.collins@delaware.go
v  

28612 Cynthia Marie 
Dr. 
Millsboro,  DE 19966 
Legis. Hall/Dover 

381-1610 
 
744-4171 

20 Stephen T. Smyk (R) 
steve.smyk@delaware.gov  

411 Legislative Avenue 
Dover, 19901 
Legis. Hall/Dover 

 
744-4171 

    

 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTIONS-POLLING PLACE LOCATOR 
You must be a registered voter in Delaware to locate your Polling Place. 

http://pollingplace.delaware.gov/ 

State of Delaware - Legislator Lookup –  House & Senate 

http://legis.delaware.gov/  (look in the upper right hand corner for “Who is My Legislator?) 
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